© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3003_F872_X1_480 • 4/26/2013	 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Approvals: ENEC, UL, cUL, CQC
•	 Rated voltage: 480 VAC 50/60 Hz
•	 Capacitance range: 0.001 – 5.6 µF
•	 Lead spacing: 10 – 37.5 mm
•	 Capacitance tolerance: ±20%, ±10%, ±5% on request

AC Line EMI Suppression and RC Networks
F872 Series Metallized Polypropylene Film, Class X1, 480 VAC
Part Number System
F 872 B S 104 M 480 C
Capacitor Class Series Lead Spacing
(mm) Size Code Capacitance Code (pF) Capacitance
Tolerance
Voltage
(VAC) Lead and Packaging Code
F = Film X1, Metallized
Polypropylene
A = 10
B = 15
D = 22.5
F = 27.5
R = 37.5
See Dimension
Table
First two digits represent
significant figures. Third
digit specifies number of
zeros.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
480 See Ordering
Options Table
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3003_F872_X1_480 • 4/26/2013	 2

Environmental Compliance
All new KEMET EMI capacitors are RoHS Compliant and Halogen Free.
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3003_F872_X1_480 • 4/26/2013	 7
Film Capacitors
AC Line EMI Suppression and RC Networks – F872 Series Metallized Polypropylene Film, Class X1, 480 VAC
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
(1) M = ±20%, K = ±10%, J = ± 5% on request.
(2) Insert lead and packaging code. See Ordering Options Table for available options.
(3) M = ±20% (only available tolerance).
Capacitance
Value (µF) Size Code
Maximum Dimensions in mm
Lead Spacing (p) dV/dt
(V/µs) Part Number
B H L
0.001 AE 4 8 13 10 750 F872AE102(1)480(2)
0.0012 AE 4 8 13 10 750 F872AE122(1)480(2)
0.0015 AE 4 8 13 10 750 F872AE152(1)480(2)
0.0018 AE 4 8 13 10 750 F872AE182(1)480(2)
0.0018 AL 9.5 7.5 13 10 750 F872AL182(1)480(2)
0.0022 AE 4 8 13 10 750 F872AE222(1)480(2)
0.0022 AL 9.5 7.5 13 10 750 F872AL222(1)480(2)
0.0025 AE 4 8 13 10 750 F872AE252(1)480(2)
0.0025 AL 9.5 7.5 13 10 750 F872AL252(1)480(2)
0.0027 AE 4 8 13 10 750 F872AE272(1)480(2)
0.0027 AL 9.5 7.5 13 10 750 F872AL272(1)480(2)
0.0033 AE 4 8 13 10 750 F872AE332(1)480(2)
0.0033 AL 9.5 7.5 13 10 750 F872AL332(1)480(2)
0.0039 AE 4 8 13 10 750 F872AE392(3)480(2)
0.0039 AG 4 9 13 10 750 F872AG392(1)480(2)
0.0039 AL 9.5 7.5 13 10 750 F872AL392(1)480(2)
0.0047 AG 4 9 13 10 750 F872AG472(1)480(2)
0.0047 AL 9.5 7.5 13 10 750 F872AL472(1)480(2)
0.0056 AK 5 11 13 10 750 F872AK562(1)480(2)
0.0056 AL 9.5 7.5 13 10 750 F872AL562(1)480(2)
0.0068 AK 5 11 13 10 750 F872AK682(1)480(2)
0.0068 AL 9.5 7.5 13 10 750 F872AL682(1)480(2)
0.0082 AK 5 11 13 10 750 F872AK822(3)480(2)
0.0082 AL 9.5 7.5 13 10 750 F872AL822(1)480(2)
0.01 AL 9.5 7.5 13 10 750 F872AL103(1)480(2)
0.01 AP 6 12 13 10 750 F872AP103(1)480(2)
0.012 AP 6 12 13 10 750 F872AP123(3)480(2)
0.015 AO 7 17 13 10 750 F872AO153(1)480(2)
0.018 AO 7 17 13 10 750 F872AO183(3)480(2)
0.0027 BB 4 10 18 15 600 F872BB272(1)480(2)
0.0033 BB 4 10 18 15 600 F872BB332(1)480(2)
0.0039 BB 4 10 18 15 600 F872BB392(1)480(2)
0.0047 BB 4 10 18 15 600 F872BB472(1)480(2)
0.0056 BB 4 10 18 15 600 F872BB562(1)480(2)
0.0068 BB 4 10 18 15 600 F872BB682(1)480(2)
0.0082 BB 4 10 18 15 600 F872BB822(1)480(2)
0.01 BB 4 10 18 15 600 F872BB103(1)480(2)
0.012 BB 4 10 18 15 600 F872BB123(1)480(2)
0.015 BB 4 10 18 15 600 F872BB153(1)480(2)
0.015 BT 9 12.5 18 15 600 F872BT153(1)480(2)
0.018 BC 5 11 18 15 600 F872BC183(1)480(2)
0.018 BT 9 12.5 18 15 600 F872BT183(1)480(2)
0.022 BC 5 11 18 15 600 F872BC223(1)480(2)
0.022 BT 9 12.5 18 15 600 F872BT223(1)480(2)
0.025 BE 5.5 12.5 18 15 600 F872BE253(1)480(2)
0.025 BT 9 12.5 18 15 600 F872BT253(1)480(2)
0.027 BE 5.5 12.5 18 15 600 F872BE273(1)480(2)
0.027 BT 9 12.5 18 15 600 F872BT273(1)480(2)
0.033 BE 5.5 12.5 18 15 600 F872BE333(3)480(2)
0.033 BG 6 12 18 15 600 F872BG333(1)480(2)
0.033 BT 9 12.5 18 15 600 F872BT333(1)480(2)
0.039 BI 6 17.5 18 15 600 F872BI393(3)480(2)
0.039 BK 7.5 13.5 18 15 600 F872BK393(1)480(2)
0.039 BR 13 12 18 15 600 F872BR393(1)480(2)
0.039 BT 9 12.5 18 15 600 F872BT393(1)480(2)
0.047 BI 6 17.5 18 15 600 F872BI473(1)480(2)
0.047 BK 7.5 13.5 18 15 600 F872BK473(1)480(2)
0.047 BR 13 12 18 15 600 F872BR473(1)480(2)
0.047 BT 9 12.5 18 15 600 F872BT473(1)480(2)
Capacitance Value (µF) Size Code B (mm) H (mm) L (mm) Lead Spacing (p) dV/dt (V/µs) Part Number
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3003_F872_X1_480 • 4/26/2013	 8
Film Capacitors
AC Line EMI Suppression and RC Networks – F872 Series Metallized Polypropylene Film, Class X1, 480 VAC
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont'd
(1) M = ±20%, K = ±10%, J = ± 5% on request.
(2) Insert lead and packaging code. See Ordering Options Table for available options.
(3) M = ±20% (only available tolerance).
Capacitance
Value (µF) Size Code
Maximum Dimensions in mm
Lead Spacing (p) dV/dt
(V/µs) Part Number
B H L
0.056 BI 6 17.5 18 15 600 F872BI563(3)480(2)
0.056 BK 7.5 13.5 18 15 600 F872BK563(3)480(2)
0.056 BO 7.5 18.5 18 15 600 F872BO563(1)480(2)
0.056 BP 8.5 14.5 18 15 600 F872BP563(1)480(2)
0.056 BR 13 12 18 15 600 F872BR563(1)480(2)
0.068 BO 7.5 18.5 18 15 600 F872BO683(1)480(2)
0.068 BP 8.5 14.5 18 15 600 F872BP683(3)480(2)
0.068 BR 13 12 18 15 600 F872BR683(1)480(2)
0.082 BO 7.5 18.5 18 15 600 F872BO823(3)480(2)
0.082 BR 13 12 18 15 600 F872BR823(1)480(2)
0.082 BS 10 16 18 15 600 F872BS823(1)480(2)
0.1 BS 10 16 18 15 600 F872BS104(3)480(2)
0.1 BY 11 19 18 15 600 F872BY104(1)480(2)
0.12 BY 11 19 18 15 600 F872BY124(3)480(2)
0.12 BZ 12 20 18 15 600 F872BZ124(1)480(2)
0.15 BZ 12 20 18 15 600 F872BZ154(3)480(2)
0.039 DB 6 14.5 26 22.5 300 F872DB393(1)480(2)
0.047 DB 6 14.5 26 22.5 300 F872DB473(1)480(2)
0.056 DB 6 14.5 26 22.5 300 F872DB563(1)480(2)
0.068 DB 6 14.5 26 22.5 300 F872DB683(1)480(2)
0.082 DI 7 16 26 22.5 300 F872DI823(1)480(2)
0.1 DI 7 16 26 22.5 300 F872DI104(1)480(2)
0.12 DH 8 16 26 22.5 300 F872DH124(1)480(2)
0.12 DI 7 16 26 22.5 300 F872DI124(3)480(2)
0.15 DJ 8.5 17 26 22.5 300 F872DJ154(3)480(2)
0.15 DM 9 18.5 26 22.5 300 F872DM154(1)480(2)
0.18 DM 9 18.5 26 22.5 300 F872DM184(3)480(2)
0.18 DO 10 18.5 26 22.5 300 F872DO184(1)480(2)
0.22 DO 10 18.5 26 22.5 300 F872DO224(3)480(2)
0.22 DP 11 20 26 22.5 300 F872DP224(1)480(2)
0.25 DU 13 22 26 22.5 300 F872DU254(1)480(2)
0.27 DU 13 22 26 22.5 300 F872DU274(1)480(2)
0.33 DU 13 22 26 22.5 300 F872DU334(1)480(2)
0.39 DU 13 22 26 22.5 300 F872DU394(3)480(2)
0.39 DY 15.5 24.5 26 22.5 300 F872DY394(1)480(2)
0.47 DY 15.5 24.5 26 22.5 300 F872DY474(1)480(2)
0.15 FB 9 17 31.5 27.5 225 F872FB154(1)480(2)
0.18 FB 9 17 31.5 27.5 225 F872FB184(1)480(2)
0.22 FC 11 20 31.5 27.5 225 F872FC224(1)480(2)
0.25 FC 11 20 31.5 27.5 225 F872FC254(1)480(2)
0.25 FH 21 12.5 31.5 27.5 225 F872FH254(1)480(2)
0.27 FC 11 20 31.5 27.5 225 F872FC274(1)480(2)
0.27 FH 21 12.5 31.5 27.5 225 F872FH274(1)480(2)
0.33 FC 11 20 31.5 27.5 225 F872FC334(1)480(2)
0.33 FH 21 12.5 31.5 27.5 225 F872FH334(1)480(2)
0.39 FI 13 25 31.5 27.5 225 F872FI394(1)480(2)
0.39 FH 21 12.5 31.5 27.5 225 F872FH394(3)480(2)
0.47 FI 13 25 31.5 27.5 225 F872FI474(1)480(2)
0.56 FQ 27.5 16 31.5 27.5 225 F872FQ564(1)480(2)
0.56 FN 14 28 31.5 27.5 225 F872FN564(1)480(2)
0.68 FQ 27.5 16 31.5 27.5 225 F872FQ684(3)480(2)
0.68 FR 17.5 28 31.5 27.5 225 F872FR684(1)480(2)
0.68 FT 31 19 31.5 27.5 225 F872FT684(1)480(2)
0.82 FR 17.5 28 31.5 27.5 225 F872FR824(1)480(2)
0.82 FS 19 29 31.5 27.5 225 F872FS824(1)480(2)
0.82 FT 31 19 31.5 27.5 225 F872FT824(1)480(2)
0.82 FO 17 40 31.5 27.5 225 F872FO824(1)480(2)
1 FO 17 40 31.5 27.5 225 F872FO105(1)480(2)
1 FS 19 29 31.5 27.5 225 F872FS105(3)480(2)
Capacitance Value (µF) Size Code B (mm) H (mm) L (mm) Lead Spacing (p) dV/dt (V/µs) Part Number
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3003_F872_X1_480 • 4/26/2013	 9
Film Capacitors
AC Line EMI Suppression and RC Networks – F872 Series Metallized Polypropylene Film, Class X1, 480 VAC
Capacitance
Value (µF) Size Code
Maximum Dimensions in mm
Lead Spacing (p) dV/dt
(V/µs) Part Number
B H L
1 FY 22 37 31.5 27.5 225 F872FY105(1)480(2)
1 FT 31 19 31.5 27.5 225 F872FT105(1)480(2)
1.2 FO 17 40 31.5 27.5 225 F872FO125(3)480(2)
1.2 FY 22 37 31.5 27.5 225 F872FY125(1)480(2)
1.5 FY 22 37 31.5 27.5 225 F872FY155(3)480(2)
1.8 FY 22 37 31.5 27.5 225 F872FY185(3)480(2)
0.33 RB 11 22 41 37.5 150 F872RB334(1)480(2)
0.39 RB 11 22 41 37.5 150 F872RB394(1)480(2)
0.47 RB 11 22 41 37.5 150 F872RB474(1)480(2)
0.56 RB 11 22 41 37.5 150 F872RB564(1)480(2)
0.56 RV 24 15 41 37.5 150 F872RV564(1)480(2)
0.68 RF 13 24 41 37.5 150 F872RF684(1)480(2)
0.68 RV 24 15 41 37.5 150 F872RV684(1)480(2)
0.82 RH 15 26 41 37.5 150 F872RH824(1)480(2)
0.82 RW 24 19 41 37.5 150 F872RW824(1)480(2)
1 RC 16 28.5 41 37.5 150 F872RC105(1)480(2)
1 RH 15 26 41 37.5 150 F872RH105(3)480(2)
1 RW 24 19 41 37.5 150 F872RW105(1)480(2)
1.2 RD 19 32 41 37.5 150 F872RD125(1)480(2)
1.2 RC 16 28.5 41 37.5 150 F872RC125(3)480(2)
1.2 RW 24 19 41 37.5 150 F872RW125(3)480(2)
1.5 RD 19 32 41 37.5 150 F872RD155(1)480(2)
1.8 RD 19 32 41 37.5 150 F872RD185(3)480(2)
1.8 RP 21 38 41 37.5 150 F872RP185(1)480(2)
2.2 RO 24 44 41 37.5 150 F872RO225(1)480(2)
2.5 RO 24 44 41 37.5 150 F872RO255(1)480(2)
2.7 RO 24 44 41 37.5 150 F872RO275(1)480(2)
3.3 RU 30 45 41 37.5 150 F872RU335(1)480(2)
3.5 RU 30 45 41 37.5 150 F872RU355(3)480(2)
Capacitance Value (µF) Size Code B (mm) H (mm) L (mm) Lead Spacing (p) dV/dt (V/µs) Part Number
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont'd
(1) M = ±20%, K = ±10%, J = ± 5% on request.
(2) Insert lead and packaging code. See Ordering Options Table for available options.